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PL
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

Szanowny Kliencie,
Zakupiony przez Ciebie produkt NENO CLARO to kolektor mleka służący do zbierania 
mleka podczas karmienia/odciągania z drugiej piersi. Ma na celu zbieranie pokarmu 
w prosty i efektywny sposób. Zestaw zawiera dwa kolektory na mleko wraz z etui 
do przechowywania.

01. ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
1. Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić stan produktu.
2. Do czyszczenia zalecamy użycie jedynie miękkich szczotek lub gąbek. Twarde 

materiały mogą spowodować zarysowania.
3. Jeżeli wystąpią oznaki uszkodzenia, należy wymienić produkt.
4. Nie przechowuj w pobliżu ostrych przedmiotów.
5. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Kolektor należy używać zgodnie z jego 

przeznaczeniem.
6. Przechowuj produkt w suchym miejscu oraz unikaj bezpośredniego światła 

słonecznego.

02. CECHY PRODUKTU
Łatwy w użyciu
Poprzez proste nałożenie na pierś kolektor przywiera i pozwala na zbieranie mleka.
Wolny od BPA
Zrobiony z wysokiej jakosci silikonu oraz PP. Bez BPA.
Bezbolesna, cicha praca
Kolektor pozwala na dyskretne użytkowanie. Bez problemu można go ukryć w 
biustonoszu lub gorsecie.
Pozbądź się wycieków
W czasie karmienia jedną piersią, mleko z drugiej piersi wypływa samoistnie. To do-
skonałe urządzenie, aby uniknąć zabrudzenia bielizny i jednocześnie nie marnować 
cennego pokarmu mamy. Kolektor zbiera każdą kroplę mleka wypływającą z piersi, 
którą akurat nie karmisz maluszka. 
Łatwy w czyszczeniu
W celu dezynfekcji przygotuj naczynie z wrzącą wodą i umieść w nim rozłożone 
elementy produktu. Dezynfekcja powinna trwać ok 3-4min. 

03. JAK UŻYWAĆ KOLEKTORA
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EN
USER MANUAL

1. Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy kolektora są prawidłowo zamontowane.
2. Przytrzymaj produkt mocno przy piersi zatykając otwór.
3. Kolektora należy używać ubierając na niego biustonosz. Upewnij się, że 

założony stabilnie, aby zapobiec wyciekowi. 
4. Po zapełnieniu pojemnika, wyciągnij silikonową zawleczkę i przelej mleko do 

butelki do karmienia lub wlej do woreczka na mleko i wstaw do lodówki. 
5. Umyj kolektor pod bieżącą wodą.
6. Przełóż jedną końcówkę silikonowej zawleczki przez dziurkę na drugim końcu 

i w ten sposób możesz powiesić kolektor do wyschnięcia.
7. Umieść w chłodnym i dobrze wentylowanym miejscu do wyschnięcia.

04. SPECYFIKACJA
Materiał: Silikon (nakładka) + PP (pojemnik)
Materiał etui: PP
Wymiar kolektora:  10,3x9,5x3,5cm 
Wymiar zestawu: 11x7cm
Waga kolektora: 32g
Waga zestawu: 114g
Zawartość: 2szt kolektora, etui

05. KARTA GWARANCYJNA
Produkt objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją.
Warunki gwarancji można znaleźć na stronie: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Szczegóły, kontakt oraz adres serwisu można znaleźć na stronie:  
https://neno.pl/kontakt  
Specyfikacje i zawartość zestawu mogą ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia. Przepra-
szamy za wszelkie niedogodności.

Dear Client,
The NENO CLARO you have purchased is a milk collector for collecting milk during 
feeding / pumping from the other breast. It aims to collect food in a simple and 
effective way. The kit includes two milk collectors with a storage case.

01. CAUTIONS
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1. Before each use, please check the condition of the product.
2. We recommend using only soft brushes or sponges for cleaning. Hard 

materials can scratch the product.
3. If there is any sign of damage, replace the product.
4. Do not store near sharp objects.
5. This product is not a toy. The collector should be used in accordance with 

its intended use.
6. Store the product in a dry place and avoid direct sunlight.

02. PRODUCT FEATURES
Easy to use
Just put the product on the breast — the collector starts sticking and allows milk 
to be collected.
BPA free
Made of high-quality silicone and PP. BPA free.
Painless, quiet operation
The collector allows for discreet use. It can be easily hidden in a bra or corset.
Get rid of leaks
When you are breastfeeding with one breast, milk flows from the other breast by 
itself. It is a perfect device to avoid staining your underwear and at the same time 
not to waste precious food. The collector gathers every drop of milk flowing out of 
the breast that you are not feeding your baby at the same moment.
Easy to clean
For sterilization, prepare a vessel with boiling water and place the disassembled 
parts of the product in it. Sterilization should take approximately 3-4 minutes.

03. HOW TO USE THE COLLECTOR
1. Make sure that all the components are properly installed.
2. Hold the product on your breast corking the slot.
3. The collector should be used while wearing a bra. Make sure it is worn 

properly to prevent leakage.
4. When the container is full, remove the silicone cap and pour the milk into a 

feeding bottle or pour it into a milk bag and refrigerate.
5. Wash the collector under running water. 
6. Pass one end of the silicone pin through the hole on the other end to hang 

the collector to dry.
7. Place in a cool and well-ventilated place to dry.

04. SPECIFICATION
Material: Silicone (overlay) + PP (container)
Case material: PP
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DE

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Collector dimensions: 10.3 x 9.5 x 3.5 cm
Set dimensions: 11x7cm
Collector weight: 32g
Set weight: 114g
Set: 2 pcs of collector, case

05. WARRANTY CARD
The product is covered by a 24-month warranty. The terms of the guarantee can be 
found at: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Details, contact and website address can be found at: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifications and contents of the kit are subject to change without notice. We 
apologise for any inconvenience.

Lieber Kunde,
Der NENO CLARO, den Sie erworben haben, ist ein Milchsammler zum Auffangen 
der Milch während des Fütterns / Abpumpens von der anderen Brust. Es zielt dara-
uf ab, Nahrung auf eine einfache und effektive Weise zu sammeln. Das Kit enthält 
zwei Milchsammler mit einem Aufbewahrungsetui.

01. VORSICHTEN
1. Bitte überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch den Zustand des Produkts.
2. Wir empfehlen, zur Reinigung nur weiche Bürsten oder Schwämme zu 

verwenden. Harte Materialien können das Produkt zerkratzen.
3. Bei Anzeichen einer Beschädigung ist das Produkt zu ersetzen.
4. Nicht in der Nähe von scharfen Gegenständen aufbewahren.
5. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Der Kollektor sollte entsprechend seinem 

Verwendungszweck eingesetzt werden.
6. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie direkte 

Sonneneinstrahlung.

02. PRODUKTMERKMALE
Einfach zu bedienen
Legen Sie das Produkt einfach auf die Brust - der Kollektor beginnt zu kleben und 
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ermöglicht das Auffangen der Milch.
BPA-frei
Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Silikon und PP. BPA-frei.
Schmerzfreier, leiser Betrieb
Der Kollektor ermöglicht eine diskrete Verwendung. Er kann leicht in einem BH oder 
Korsett versteckt werden.
Lecks beseitigen
Wenn Sie mit einer Brust stillen, fließt die Milch von selbst aus der anderen Brust. 
Es ist eine perfekte Vorrichtung, um Flecken auf der Unterwäsche zu vermeiden 
und gleichzeitig keine kostbare Nahrung zu verschwenden. Der Auffangbehälter 
fängt jeden Tropfen Milch auf, der aus der Brust fließt und den Sie Ihrem Baby nicht 
gleichzeitig geben.
Leicht zu reinigen
Für die Sterilisation bereiten Sie ein Gefäß mit kochendem Wasser vor und legen 
die zerlegten Teile des Produkts hinein. Die Sterilisation sollte etwa 3-4 Minuten 
dauern.

03. WIE MAN DEN KOLLEKTOR BENUTZT
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Komponenten ordnungsgemäß installiert sind.
2. Halten Sie das Produkt an Ihre Brust und verkorken Sie den Schlitz.
3. Der Kollektor sollte mit einem BH getragen werden. Achten Sie darauf, dass 

er richtig getragen wird, damit er nicht ausläuft.
4. Wenn der Behälter voll ist, nehmen Sie die Silikonkappe ab und gießen Sie 

die Milch in eine Saugflasche oder füllen Sie sie in einen Milchbeutel und 
kühlen Sie sie.

5. Waschen Sie den Kollektor unter fließendem Wasser. 
6. Führen Sie das eine Ende des Silikonstifts durch das Loch am anderen Ende, 

um den Kollektor zum Trocknen aufzuhängen.
7. Zum Trocknen an einen kühlen und gut belüfteten Ort stellen.

04. SPEZIFIKATION
Material: Silikon (Overlay) + PP (Behälter)
Material des Gehäuses: PP
Abmessungen des Sammlers: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Abmessungen des Sets: 11x7cm
Gewicht des Kollektors: 32g
Gewicht des Sets: 114g
Set: 2 Stück Sammler, Etui

05. GARANTIEKARTE
Für das Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Die Garantiebedingungen finden 
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CZ
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Sie unter: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Einzelheiten, Kontakt und Website-Adresse finden Sie unter:  
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Die technischen Daten und der Inhalt des Kits können ohne vorherige Ankündigung 
geändert werden. Wir entschuldigen uns für etwaige Unannehmlichkeiten.

Vážený kliente,
NENO CLARO, které jste si zakoupili, je sběrač mléka pro sběr mléka během krmení 
/ odsávání z druhého prsu. Jeho cílem je sběr potravy jednoduchým a efektivním 
způsobem. Sada obsahuje dva sběrače mléka s úložným pouzdrem.

01. UPOZORNĚNÍ
1. Před každým použitím zkontrolujte stav výrobku.
2. K čištění doporučujeme používat pouze měkké kartáče nebo houbičky. Tvrdé 

materiály mohou výrobek poškrábat.
3. Pokud se objeví známky poškození, výrobek vyměňte.
4. Neskladujte v blízkosti ostrých předmětů.
5. Tento výrobek není hračka. Sběrač by měl být používán v souladu s jeho 

určením.
6. Výrobek skladujte na suchém místě a vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu 

záření.

02. VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU
Snadné použití
Stačí výrobek přiložit na prs - sběrač se začne přichytávat a umožní sběr mléka.
Neobsahuje BPA
Vyrobeno z vysoce kvalitního silikonu a PP. Neobsahuje BPA.
Bezbolestný a tichý provoz
Sběrač umožňuje diskrétní použití. Lze jej snadno schovat do podprsenky nebo 
korzetu.
Zbavte se úniků
Při kojení z jednoho prsu teče mléko z druhého prsu samo. Je to dokonalá pomůcka, 
která zabrání potřísnění vašeho spodního prádla a zároveň neplýtvá drahocenným 
jídlem. Sběrač shromažďuje každou kapku mléka vytékajícího z prsu, kterou zrovna 
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nekrmíte své dítě.
Snadné čištění
Pro sterilizaci připravte nádobu s vroucí vodou a vložte do ní rozebrané části výrob-
ku. Sterilizace by měla trvat přibližně 3-4 minuty.

03. JAK POUŽÍVAT SBĚRAČ
1. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny součásti správně nainstalovány.
2. Držte výrobek na prsou a zacpěte otvor.
3. Sběrač by měl být používán v podprsence. Dbejte na správné nošení, aby 

nedocházelo k úniku.
4. Po naplnění nádoby odstraňte silikonový uzávěr a nalijte mléko do kojenecké 

láhve nebo jej nalijte do sáčku na mléko a uložte do chladničky.
5. Sběrač omyjte pod tekoucí vodou. 
6. Jeden konec silikonového kolíku protáhněte otvorem na druhém konci, 

abyste mohli sběrač zavěsit k vyschnutí.
7. Dejte je sušit na chladné a dobře větrané místo.

04. SPECIFIKACE
Materiál: Materiál: silikon (překrytí) + PP (nádoba)
Materiál pouzdra: PP
Rozměry sběrače: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm.
Rozměry sady: 11x7cm
Hmotnost sběrače: 32 g
Hmotnost sady: 114 g
Sada: 2 ks sběračů, pouzdro

05. ZÁRUČNÍ KARTA
Na výrobek se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Záruční podmínky naleznete na adrese: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja.
Podrobnosti, kontakt a adresu webových stránek naleznete na adrese: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt.   
Specifikace a obsah sady se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění. Omlouváme 
se za případné nepříjemnosti.
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HU
HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Kedves Ügyfél,
Az Ön által megvásárolt NENO CLARO egy tejgyűjtő, amely a másik mellről történő 
etetés/szivattyúzás közbeni tejgyűjtésre szolgál. Célja az egyszerű és hatékony 
gyűjtés. A készlet két tejgyűjtőt tartalmaz egy tároló tokkal.

01. FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
1. Minden használat előtt ellenőrizze a termék állapotát.
2. A tisztításhoz csak puha kefét vagy szivacsot ajánlunk. A kemény anyagok 

megkarcolhatják a terméket.
3. Ha bármilyen sérülés jele van, cserélje ki a terméket.
4. Ne tárolja éles tárgyak közelében.
5. Ez a termék nem játék. A gyűjtőt rendeltetésének megfelelően kell használni.
6. A terméket száraz helyen tárolja, és kerülje a közvetlen napfényt.

02. TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK
Könnyen használható
Csak tegye a terméket a mellre - a gyűjtő elkezd tapadni, és lehetővé teszi a tej 
összegyűjtését.
BPA-mentes
Kiváló minőségű szilikonból és PP-ből készült. BPA-mentes.
Fájdalommentes, csendes működés
A gyűjtő lehetővé teszi a diszkrét használatot. Könnyen elrejthető melltartóban 
vagy fűzőben.
Szabaduljon meg a szivárgásoktól
Amikor az egyik mellel szoptat, a másik mellből magától folyik a tej. Tökéletes eszköz 
arra, hogy elkerülje az alsónemű elszíneződését, ugyanakkor ne pazarolja az értékes 
táplálékot. A gyűjtő összegyűjt minden csepp tejet, amely a mellből kifolyik, és 
amelyet nem táplálsz a babáddal ugyanabban a pillanatban.
Könnyen tisztítható
A sterilizáláshoz készítsen elő egy edényt forró vízzel, és helyezze bele a termék 
szétszerelt részeit. A sterilizálás körülbelül 3-4 percet vesz igénybe.

03. A GYŰJTŐ HASZNÁLATA
1. Győződjön meg arról, hogy minden alkatrész megfelelően van-e telepítve.
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SK
POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

2. Tartsa a terméket a mellkasán a nyílás dugójával.
3. A gyűjtőt melltartó viselése mellett kell használni. Győződjön meg róla, hogy 

megfelelően van viselve a szivárgás megelőzése érdekében.
4. Amikor a tartály megtelt, vegye le a szilikon kupakot, és öntse a tejet egy 

etetőüvegbe, vagy töltse tejes zacskóba, és tegye hűtőbe.
5. A gyűjtőt folyó víz alatt mossa ki. 
6. A szilikoncsap egyik végét vezesse át a másik végén lévő lyukon, hogy a 

gyűjtőt felakaszthassa száradni.
7. Hűvös és jól szellőző helyen száradjon meg.

04. MŰSZAKI ADATOK
Anyag: PP (tartály): szilikon (fedőréteg) + PP (tartály)
A tok anyaga: PP
Gyűjtő méretei: Méretek: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Készletméretek: 11x7cm
Gyűjtő súlya: 32g
Készlet súlya: 114g
Készlet: 2 db gyűjtő, tok

05. GARANCIA KÁRTYA
A termékre 24 hónapos garancia vonatkozik. A garancia feltételei a  
https://neno.pl/gwarancja oldalon találhatók.
Részletek, elérhetőségek és honlapcímek a következő címen találhatók:  
https://neno.pl/kontakt.   
A készlet specifikációi és tartalma előzetes értesítés nélkül változhatnak. Elnézést 
kérünk az esetleges kellemetlenségekért.

Vážený klient,
NENO CLARO, ktoré ste si zakúpili, je zberač mlieka na zber mlieka počas kŕmenia/
odsávania z druhého prsníka. Jeho cieľom je zbierať potravu jednoduchým a účin-
ným spôsobom. Súprava obsahuje dva zberače mlieka s úložným puzdrom.

01. UPOZORNENIA
1. Pred každým použitím skontrolujte stav výrobku.
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2. Na čistenie odporúčame používať len mäkké kefy alebo špongie. Tvrdé 
materiály môžu výrobok poškriabať.

3. Ak sa objavia akékoľvek známky poškodenia, výrobok vymeňte.
4. Neskladujte v blízkosti ostrých predmetov.
5. Tento výrobok nie je hračka. Zberač by sa mal používať v súlade s jeho 

určením.
6. Výrobok skladujte na suchom mieste a vyhýbajte sa priamemu slnečnému 

žiareniu.

02. VLASTNOSTI PRODUKTU
Jednoduché používanie
Stačí priložiť výrobok na prsník - zberač sa začne prilepovať a umožní zber mlieka.
Bez BPA
Vyrobené z vysokokvalitného silikónu a PP. Neobsahuje BPA.
Bezbolestná a tichá prevádzka
Kolektor umožňuje diskrétne používanie. Možno ho ľahko ukryť v podprsenke 
alebo korzete.
Zbavte sa únikov
Keď dojčíte jedným prsníkom, mlieko z druhého prsníka tečie samo. Je to dokonalá 
pomôcka, aby ste si nezašpinili spodnú bielizeň a zároveň neplytvali drahocenným 
jedlom. Zberač zachytí každú kvapku mlieka vytekajúcu z prsníka, ktorú v tom istom 
okamihu nedojčíte.
Jednoduché čistenie
Na sterilizáciu pripravte nádobu s vriacou vodou a vložte do nej rozobraté časti 
výrobku. Sterilizácia by mala trvať približne 3 - 4 minúty.

03. AKO POUŽÍVAŤ KOLEKTOR
1. Skontrolujte, či sú všetky komponenty správne nainštalované.
2. Držte výrobok na hrudi a zazátkujte štrbinu.
3. Zberač by sa mal používať počas nosenia podprsenky. Uistite sa, že je správ-

ne nasadená, aby ste zabránili úniku.
4. Keď je nádoba plná, odstráňte silikónový uzáver a prelejte mlieko do fľaše na 

kŕmenie alebo ho nalejte do vrecka na mlieko a uložte do chladničky.
5. Umyte zberač pod tečúcou vodou. 
6. Jeden koniec silikónového kolíka prestrčte cez otvor na druhom konci, aby 

ste mohli zavesiť zberač na sušenie.
7. Umiestnite na chladné a dobre vetrané miesto, aby sa vysušili.

04. ŠPECIFIKÁCIA
Materiál: Silikón (prekrytie) + PP (nádoba)
Materiál puzdra: PP



13

SE

Rozmery zberača: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Rozmery súpravy: 11x7cm
Hmotnosť zberača: 32 g
Hmotnosť súpravy: 114 g
Sada: 2 ks zberača, puzdro

05. ZÁRUČNÁ KARTA
Na výrobok sa vzťahuje 24-mesačná záruka. Záručné podmienky nájdete na adrese: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Podrobnosti, kontakt a webovú adresu nájdete na: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Špecifikácie a obsah súpravy sa môžu zmeniť bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia. 
Ospravedlňujeme sa za prípadné nepríjemnosti.

ANVÄNDARHANDBOK

Kära kund,
Den NENO CLARO som du har köpt är en mjölkuppsamlare för uppsamling av mjölk 
vid matning/pumpning från det andra bröstet. Den syftar till att samla upp mat 
på ett enkelt och effektivt sätt. Satsen innehåller två mjölkuppsamlare med ett 
förvaringsetui.

01. FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
1. Kontrollera produktens skick före varje användningstillfälle.
2. Vi rekommenderar att du endast använder mjuka borstar eller svampar för 

rengöring. Hårda material kan repa produkten.
3. Om det finns några tecken på skador ska produkten bytas ut.
4. Förvara inte i närheten av vassa föremål.
5. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Uppsamlaren ska användas i enlighet med 

dess avsedda användning.
6. Förvara produkten på en torr plats och undvik direkt solljus.

02. PRODUKTENS EGENSKAPER
Lätt att använda
Lägg bara produkten på bröstet - uppsamlaren börjar fastna och gör att mjölken 
kan samlas upp. 
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BPA-fri
Tillverkad av högkvalitativ silikon och PP. Fri från BPA.
Smärtfri och tyst drift
Kollektorn möjliggör diskret användning. Den kan enkelt döljas i en behå eller 
korsett.
Gör dig av med läckor
När du ammar med ena bröstet rinner mjölken av sig själv från det andra bröstet. 
Det är en perfekt anordning för att undvika fläckar på underkläderna och samtidigt 
inte slösa bort dyrbar mat. Uppsamlaren samlar upp varje droppe mjölk som rinner 
ur det bröst som du inte matar ditt barn med samtidigt.
Lätt att rengöra
För sterilisering, förbered ett kärl med kokande vatten och placera de demonterade 
delarna av produkten i det. Steriliseringen bör ta cirka 3-4 minuter.

03. HUR MAN ANVÄNDER KOLLEKTORN
1. Kontrollera att alla komponenter är korrekt installerade.
2. Håll produkten på bröstet och korka in slitsen.
3. Kollektorn bör användas med bh på. Se till att den bärs på rätt sätt för att 

förhindra läckage.
4. När behållaren är full tar du bort silikonlocket och häller över mjölken i en 

nappflaska eller i en mjölkpåse och ställer i kylskåpet.
5. Tvätta kollektorn under rinnande vatten. 
6. För silikonpinnens ena ände genom hålet i den andra änden för att hänga 

upp kollektorn på tork.
7. Låt torka på en sval och väl ventilerad plats.

04. SPECIFIKATION
Material: Silikon (överlägg) + PP (behållare)
Material för fodral: PP
Mått på samlaren: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Setets mått: 11x7 cm
Vikt för uppsamlare: 32g
Vikt för set: 114g
Set: 2 st kollektorer, fodral

05. GARANTIKORT
Produkten omfattas av en 24-månaders garanti. Villkoren för garantin finns på: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Mer information, kontaktuppgifter och webbadress finns på: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifikationer och innehåll i satsen kan komma att ändras utan föregående medde-
lande. Vi ber om ursäkt för eventuella olägenheter.
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FI
KÄYTTÄJÄN KÄSIKIRJA

Hyvä asiakas,
Ostamasi NENO CLARO on maidonkerääjä, joka kerää maitoa ruokinnan / pumppa-
amisen aikana toisesta rinnasta. Sen tarkoituksena on kerätä ruokaa yksinkertaisella 
ja tehokkaalla tavalla. Pakkaus sisältää kaksi maidonkerääjää säilytyskotelon kanssa.

01. VAROITUKSET
1. Tarkista tuotteen kunto ennen jokaista käyttökertaa.
2. Suosittelemme käyttämään puhdistukseen vain pehmeitä harjoja tai sieniä. 

Kovat materiaalit voivat naarmuttaa tuotetta.
3. Jos tuotteessa on merkkejä vaurioista, vaihda tuote.
4. Älä säilytä terävien esineiden lähellä.
5. Tämä tuote ei ole lelu. Keräintä on käytettävä sen käyttötarkoituksen 

mukaisesti.
6. Säilytä tuote kuivassa paikassa ja vältä suoraa auringonvaloa.

02. TUOTTEEN OMINAISUUDET
Helppo käyttää
Laita tuote vain rinnan päälle - keräin alkaa tarttua kiinni ja mahdollistaa maidon 
keräämisen.
BPA vapaa
Valmistettu korkealaatuisesta silikonista ja PP:stä. BPA-vapaa.
Kivuton, hiljainen käyttö
Keräin mahdollistaa huomaamattoman käytön. Se voidaan helposti piilottaa 
rintaliiveihin tai korsettiin.
Hankkiudu eroon vuodoista
Kun imetät toisella rinnalla, maito virtaa toisesta rinnasta itsestään. Se on täydel-
linen laite, jolla vältät alusvaatteiden tahraantumisen ja samalla vältät arvokkaan 
ruoan tuhlaamisen. Keräin kerää jokaisen rinnasta ulos virtaavan maitopisaran, jota 
et ruoki vauvaa samalla hetkellä.
Helppo puhdistaa
Valmistele sterilointia varten astia, jossa on kiehuvaa vettä, ja aseta tuotteen 
puretut osat siihen. Sterilointi kestää noin 3-4 minuuttia.

03. MITEN KERÄINTÄ KÄYTETÄÄN
1. Varmista, että kaikki osat on asennettu oikein.
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NO
BRUKERHÅNDBOK

2. Pidä tuotetta rintakehälläsi korkkaamalla aukko.
3. Keräintä on käytettävä rintaliivit päällä. Varmista, että sitä käytetään oikein 

vuotojen estämiseksi.
4. Kun säiliö on täynnä, irrota silikonikorkki ja kaada maito tuttipulloon tai 

kaada se maitopussiin ja laita se jääkaappiin.
5. Pese keräin juoksevan veden alla. 
6. Pujota silikonitapin toinen pää toisessa päässä olevan reiän läpi ja ripusta 

kerääjä kuivumaan.
7. Aseta viileään ja hyvin ilmastoituun paikkaan kuivumaan.

04. TEKNISET TIEDOT
Materiaali: PP (säiliö).
Kotelon materiaali: PP
Keräimen mitat: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm.
Sarjan mitat: 11x7cm
Kerääjän paino: 32g
Sarjan paino: 114g
Sarja: 2 kpl keräintä, kotelo

05. TAKUUKORTTI
Tuotteella on 24 kuukauden takuu. Takuuehdot löytyvät osoitteesta: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja.
Yksityiskohdat, yhteystiedot ja verkkosivuston osoite ovat osoitteessa: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt.   
Pakkauksen tekniset tiedot ja sisältö voivat muuttua ilman ennakkoilmoitusta. 
Pahoittelemme mahdollisia häiriöitä.

Kjære kunde, 
NENO CLARO du har kjøpt, er en melkeoppsamler for oppsamling av melk under 
mating/pumping fra det andre brystet. Den har som mål å samle opp mat på en 
enkel og effektiv måte. Settet inneholder to melkeoppsamlere med et oppbeva-
ringsetui.

01. FORSIKTIG
1. Kontroller produktets tilstand før hver bruk.
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2. Vi anbefaler at du kun bruker myke børster eller svamper til rengjøring. 
Harde materialer kan lage riper i produktet.

3. Hvis det er tegn på skade, må du bytte ut produktet.
4. Må ikke oppbevares i nærheten av skarpe gjenstander.
5. Dette produktet er ikke et leketøy. Oppsamleren skal brukes i samsvar med 

den tiltenkte bruken.
6. Oppbevar produktet på et tørt sted og unngå direkte sollys.

02. PRODUKTEGENSKAPER
Enkel å bruke
Bare legg produktet på brystet - oppsamleren begynner å feste seg og gjør det 
mulig å samle opp melk.
BPA-fri
Laget av silikon og PP av høy kvalitet. BPA-fri.
Smertefri og stillegående drift
Samleren gir mulighet for diskret bruk. Den kan enkelt skjules i en BH eller et 
korsett.
Bli kvitt lekkasjer
Når du ammer med det ene brystet, renner melken av seg selv fra det andre bry-
stet. Det er et perfekt hjelpemiddel for å unngå flekker på undertøyet og samtidig 
ikke kaste bort dyrebar mat. Oppsamleren samler opp hver dråpe melk som renner 
ut av brystet som du ikke mater barnet ditt i samme øyeblikk.
Lett å rengjøre
For sterilisering, klargjør et kar med kokende vann og plasser de demonterte delene 
av produktet i det. Steriliseringen bør ta ca. 3-4 minutter.

03. HVORDAN DU BRUKER SAMLEREN
1. Kontroller at alle komponentene er riktig installert.
2. Hold produktet på brystet og korker spalten.
3. Oppsamleren bør brukes mens du har på deg en BH. Sørg for at den brukes 

riktig for å forhindre lekkasje.
4. Når beholderen er full, fjerner du silikonhetten og heller melken over i en 

tåteflaske eller i en melkepose og setter den i kjøleskapet.
5. Vask oppsamleren under rennende vann. 
6. Før den ene enden av silikonpinnen gjennom hullet i den andre enden for å 

henge oppsamleren til tørk.
7. Tørk på et kjølig og godt ventilert sted.

04. SPESIFIKASJON
Materiale: Silikon (overlegg) + PP (beholder)
Materiale: PP
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Samlerens dimensjoner: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensjoner på settet: 11x7 cm
Vekt på oppsamleren: 32 g
Vekt på settet: 114 g
Sett: 2 stk. oppsamler, etui

05. GARANTIKORT
Produktet dekkes av en 24-måneders garanti. Vilkårene for garantien finner du på: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detaljer, kontaktinformasjon og nettadresse finner du på: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Spesifikasjoner og innhold i settet kan endres uten varsel. Vi beklager eventuelle 
ulemper.

DK
BRUGERMANUAL

Kære klient,
Den NENO CLARO, du har købt, er en mælkeopsamler til opsamling af mælk under 
amning/udpumpning fra det andet bryst. Den har til formål at opsamle mad på 
en enkel og effektiv måde. Sættet indeholder to mælkeopsamlere og et opbeva-
ringsetui.

01. FORSIGTIGELSER
1. Kontroller produktets tilstand før hver brug.
2. Vi anbefaler kun at bruge bløde børster eller svampe til rengøring. Hårde 

materialer kan ridse produktet.
3. Hvis der er tegn på skader, skal du udskifte produktet.
4. Må ikke opbevares i nærheden af skarpe genstande.
5. Dette produkt er ikke legetøj. Opsamleren skal bruges i overensstemmelse 

med den tilsigtede brug.
6. Opbevar produktet på et tørt sted, og undgå direkte sollys.

02. PRODUKTETS EGENSKABER
Let at bruge
Læg blot produktet på brystet - opsamleren begynder at klæbe og gør det muligt 
at opsamle mælk.
BPA-fri
Fremstillet af silikone og PP af høj kvalitet. BPA-fri.
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Smertefri, støjsvag betjening
Opsamleren giver mulighed for diskret brug. Den kan nemt skjules i en bh eller 
et korset.
Slip af med lækager
Når du ammer med det ene bryst, løber mælken af sig selv fra det andet bryst. Det 
er en perfekt anordning til at undgå pletter på dit undertøj og samtidig undgå at 
spilde dyrebar mad. Opsamleren opsamler hver eneste dråbe mælk, der flyder ud af 
det bryst, som du ikke ammer i samme øjeblik.
Let at rengøre
Til sterilisering skal du forberede en beholder med kogende vand og placere de 
adskilte dele af produktet i den. Steriliseringen bør tage ca. 3-4 minutter.

03. SÅDAN BRUGER DU OPSAMLEREN
1. Sørg for, at alle komponenter er installeret korrekt.
2. Hold produktet på brystet og sæt en prop i åbningen.
3. Opsamleren skal bruges, mens man har en bh på. Sørg for, at den bæres 

korrekt for at forhindre lækage.
4. Når beholderen er fuld, fjerner du silikonehætten og hælder mælken i en 

sutteflaske eller i en mælkepose og sætter den på køl.
5. Vask opsamleren under rindende vand. 
6. Før den ene ende af silikonestiften gennem hullet i den anden ende for at 

hænge opsamleren til tørre.
7. Stil den til tørre på et køligt og godt ventileret sted.

04. SPECIFIKATION
Materiale: Silikone (overlay) + PP (beholder)
Materiale til etui: PP
Samlerens dimensioner: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Sættets dimensioner: 11x7 cm
Samlerens vægt: 32 g
Vægt af sæt: 114 g
Sæt: 2 stk. samlere, etui

05. GARANTIKORT
Produktet er dækket af en 24 måneders garanti. Vilkårene for garantien kan findes 
på: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detaljer, kontakt og hjemmesideadresse kan findes på: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifikationer og indhold i sættet kan ændres uden varsel. Vi undskylder for 
eventuelle gener.
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NL
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Geachte klant,
De NENO CLARO die je hebt gekocht is een melkverzamelaar voor het opvangen 
van melk tijdens het voeden/kolven van de andere borst. Het is bedoeld om op een 
eenvoudige en effectieve manier voeding op te vangen.
De kit bevat twee melkverzamelaars met een opbergdoosje.

01. WAARSCHUWINGEN
1. Controleer voor elk gebruik de toestand van het product.
2. We raden aan om alleen zachte borstels of sponzen te gebruiken voor 

het schoonmaken. Harde materialen kunnen krassen veroorzaken op het 
product.

3. Vervang het product als er tekenen van schade zijn.
4. Niet bewaren in de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen.
5. Dit product is geen speelgoed. De collector moet worden gebruikt in 

overeenstemming met het beoogde gebruik.
6. Bewaar het product op een droge plaats en vermijd direct zonlicht.

02. PRODUCTKENMERKEN
Gemakkelijk te gebruiken
Je legt het product gewoon op de borst - de collector begint te plakken en zorgt 
ervoor dat de melk wordt opgevangen.
BPA-vrij
Gemaakt van hoogwaardig silicone en PP. BPA-vrij.
Pijnloze, stille werking
De collector zorgt voor discreet gebruik. Hij kan gemakkelijk worden verborgen in 
een beha of korset.
Weg met lekken
Als je met één borst borstvoeding geeft, stroomt de melk vanzelf uit de andere 
borst. Het is een perfect apparaat om vlekken op je ondergoed te voorkomen en 
tegelijkertijd geen kostbare voeding te verspillen. De opvangbak verzamelt elke 
druppel melk die uit de borst stroomt en die je niet op hetzelfde moment aan je 
baby geeft.
Gemakkelijk schoon te maken
Bereid voor sterilisatie een vat met kokend water voor en plaats de gedemonteerde 
delen van het product erin. Sterilisatie duurt ongeveer 3-4 minuten.
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03. GEBRUIK VAN DE COLLECTOR
1. Controleer of alle onderdelen correct zijn geïnstalleerd.
2. Houd het product op je borst terwijl je de gleuf kurkt.
3. Gebruik de collector terwijl u een beha draagt. Zorg ervoor dat het op de 

juiste manier wordt gedragen om lekkage te voorkomen.
4. Als het bakje vol is, verwijder je de siliconen dop en giet je de melk in een 

zuigfles of giet je het in een melkzakje en zet je het in de koelkast.
5. Was de collector onder stromend water. 
6. Steek het ene uiteinde van de siliconenspeld door het gat aan het andere 

uiteinde om de collector op te hangen om te drogen.
7. Plaats op een koele en goed geventileerde plaats om te drogen.

04. SPECIFICATIE
Materiaal: Silicone (overlay) + PP (container)
Materiaal behuizing: PP
Afmetingen verzamelaar: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Afmetingen set: 11x7cm
Gewicht verzamelaar: 32g
Gewicht set: 114g
Set: 2 stuks collector, etui

05. GARANTIEKAART
Het product wordt gedekt door een garantie van 24 maanden. De garantievoorwa-
arden zijn te vinden op: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Details, contactgegevens en het adres van de website zijn te vinden op: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specificaties en inhoud van de kit kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving 
worden gewijzigd. Onze excuses voor eventueel ongemak.

ES
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Estimado cliente,
El NENO CLARO que ha adquirido es un colector de leche para recoger leche du-
rante la lactancia / extracción del otro pecho. Su objetivo es recoger los alimentos 
de forma sencilla y eficaz. El kit incluye dos colectores de leche con un estuche de 
almacenamiento.
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01. PRECAUCIONES
1. Antes de cada uso, compruebe el estado del producto.
2. Recomendamos utilizar únicamente cepillos o esponjas suaves para la 

limpieza. Los materiales duros pueden rayar el producto.
3. Si hay algún signo de daño, sustituya el producto.
4. No almacenar cerca de objetos afilados.
5. Este producto no es un juguete. El colector debe utilizarse de acuerdo con 

su uso previsto.
6. Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y evite la luz solar directa.

02. CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
Fácil de usar
Basta con colocar el producto sobre el pecho para que el colector se adhiera y 
permita recoger la leche.
Sin BPA
Fabricado en silicona y PP de alta calidad. Sin BPA.
Funcionamiento silencioso e indoloro
El colector permite un uso discreto. Se puede ocultar fácilmente en un sujetador 
o corsé.
Elimine las fugas
Cuando estás dando el pecho con uno de los pechos, la leche fluye sola desde el 
otro. Es un dispositivo perfecto para no mancharse la ropa interior y, al mismo 
tiempo, no desperdiciar la preciada comida. El colector recoge cada gota de leche 
que sale del pecho y que no estás dando al bebé en ese momento.
Fácil de limpiar
Para la esterilización, prepare un recipiente con agua hirviendo y coloque en él las 
partes desmontadas del producto. La esterilización debe durar aproximadamente 
3-4 minutos.

03. CÓMO UTILIZAR EL COLECTOR
1. Asegúrese de que todos los componentes están correctamente instalados.
2. Sostenga el producto sobre su pecho tapando la ranura.
3. El colector debe utilizarse con sujetador. Asegúrese de que se lleva correcta-

mente para evitar fugas.
4. Cuando el recipiente esté lleno, retira el tapón de silicona y vierte la leche en 

un biberón o viértela en una bolsa de leche y refrigérala.
5. Lave el colector con agua corriente. 
6. Pasa un extremo de la clavija de silicona por el orificio del otro extremo para 

colgar el colector para que se seque.
7. Colóquelo en un lugar fresco y bien ventilado para que se seque.
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04. ESPECIFICACIÓN
Material: Silicona (recubrimiento) + PP (contenedor)
Material de la caja: PP
Dimensiones del colector: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensiones del set: 11x7cm
Peso del colector: 32 g
Peso del juego: 114 g
Juego: 2 unidades de colector, estuche

05. TARJETA DE GARANTÍA
El producto está cubierto por una garantía de 24 meses. Las condiciones de la 
garantía pueden consultarse en: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Los detalles, el contacto y la dirección del sitio web se encuentran en: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Las especificaciones y el contenido del kit están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. 
Rogamos disculpen las molestias.

IT
MANUALE UTENTE

Gentile cliente,
Il NENO CLARO che avete acquistato è un raccoglitore di latte per la raccolta del 
latte durante la poppata/il pompaggio dall’altro seno. Il suo scopo è quello di 
raccogliere il cibo in modo semplice ed efficace. Il kit comprende due raccoglitori di 
latte e una custodia.

01. ATTENZIONE
1. Prima di ogni utilizzo, verificare le condizioni del prodotto.
2. Per la pulizia si consiglia di utilizzare solo spazzole o spugne morbide.  

I materiali duri possono graffiare il prodotto.
3. In caso di danni, sostituire il prodotto.
4. Non conservare in prossimità di oggetti appuntiti.
5. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Il raccoglitore deve essere utilizzato in 

base alla sua destinazione d’uso.
6. Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto ed evitare la luce solare diretta.
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02. CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Facile da usare
È sufficiente appoggiare il prodotto sul seno: il raccoglitore si attacca e permette di 
raccogliere il latte.
Senza BPA
Realizzato in silicone e PP di alta qualità. Senza BPA.
Funzionamento silenzioso e indolore
Il collettore consente un uso discreto. Può essere facilmente nascosto in un 
reggiseno o in un corsetto.
Eliminare le perdite
Quando si allatta con un seno, il latte fluisce da solo dall’altro seno. È un dispositivo 
perfetto per evitare di macchiare la biancheria intima e allo stesso tempo per non 
sprecare cibo prezioso. Il raccoglitore raccoglie ogni goccia di latte che fuoriesce dal 
seno e che non viene somministrato al bambino nello stesso momento.
Facile da pulire
Per la sterilizzazione, preparare un recipiente con acqua bollente e collocarvi le 
parti smontate del prodotto. La sterilizzazione dovrebbe durare circa 3-4 minuti.

03. COME UTILIZZARE IL COLLETTORE
1. Assicurarsi che tutti i componenti siano installati correttamente.
2. Tenere il prodotto sul petto tappando la fessura.
3. Il collettore deve essere utilizzato indossando il reggiseno. Assicurarsi che sia 

indossato correttamente per evitare perdite.
4. Quando il contenitore è pieno, togliere il tappo di silicone e versare il latte in 

un biberon o in una busta per il latte e conservare in frigorifero.
5. Lavare il collettore sotto acqua corrente. 
6. Far passare un’estremità del perno di silicone attraverso il foro sull’altra 

estremità per appendere il raccoglitore ad asciugare.
7. Mettere ad asciugare in un luogo fresco e ben ventilato.

04. SPECIFICA
Materiale: Silicone (copertura) + PP (contenitore)
Materiale della cassa: PP
Dimensioni del raccoglitore: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensioni del set: 11x7cm
Peso del raccoglitore: 32 g
Peso del set: 114 g
Set: 2 pezzi di raccoglitore, astuccio

05. CARTA DI GARANZIA
Il prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 24 mesi. I termini della garanzia sono 
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disponibili all’indirizzo: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
I dettagli, i contatti e l’indirizzo del sito web sono disponibili all’indirizzo: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Le specifiche e i contenuti del kit sono soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso. 
Ci scusiamo per eventuali inconvenienti.

FR
MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR

Cher client,
Le NENO CLARO que vous avez acheté est un collecteur de lait destiné à recueillir le 
lait de l’autre sein pendant l’allaitement. Il vise à recueillir les aliments de manière 
simple et efficace. Le kit comprend deux collecteurs de lait et un étui de rangement.

01. PRÉCAUTIONS
1. Avant chaque utilisation, veuillez vérifier l’état du produit.
2. Nous recommandons d’utiliser uniquement des brosses ou des éponges 

douces pour le nettoyage. Les matériaux durs peuvent rayer le produit.
3. S’il y a des signes d’endommagement, remplacez le produit.
4. Ne pas stocker à proximité d’objets tranchants.
5. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Le collecteur doit être utilisé conformément à 

l’usage auquel il est destiné.
6. Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec et évitez la lumière directe du 

soleil.

02. CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Facile à utiliser
Il suffit de placer le produit sur le sein - le collecteur commence à coller et permet 
de recueillir le lait.
Sans BPA
Fabriqué en silicone et PP de haute qualité. Sans BPA.
Fonctionnement indolore et silencieux
Le collecteur permet une utilisation discrète. Il peut être facilement dissimulé dans 
un soutien-gorge ou un corset.
Éliminer les fuites
Lorsque vous allaitez avec un sein, le lait s’écoule tout seul de l’autre sein. C’est un 
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dispositif parfait pour éviter de tacher vos sous-vêtements et en même temps pour 
ne pas gaspiller de la nourriture précieuse. Le collecteur recueille chaque goutte de 
lait qui s’écoule du sein que vous ne donnez pas à votre bébé au même moment.
Facile à nettoyer
Pour la stérilisation, préparez un récipient avec de l’eau bouillante et placez-y les 
parties démontées du produit. La stérilisation devrait durer environ 3 à 4 minutes.

03. COMMENT UTILISER LE COLLECTEUR
1. Assurez-vous que tous les composants sont correctement installés.
2. Tenir le produit sur la poitrine en bouchant la fente.
3. Le collecteur doit être utilisé avec un soutien-gorge. Veillez à ce qu’il soit 

porté correctement pour éviter les fuites.
4. Lorsque le récipient est plein, retirez le bouchon en silicone et versez le lait 

dans un biberon ou dans un sac à lait et réfrigérez-le.
5. Laver le collecteur à l’eau courante. 
6. Passez une extrémité de l’épingle en silicone dans le trou de l’autre 

extrémité pour suspendre le collecteur et le faire sécher.
7. Placer dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé pour le faire sécher.

04. SPECIFICATION
Matériau : Silicone (revêtement) + PP (récipient)
Matériau du boîtier : PP
Dimensions du collecteur : 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensions de l’ensemble : 11x7cm
Poids du collecteur : 32g
Poids de l’ensemble : 114g
Set : 2 pièces de collecteur, étui

05. CARTE DE GARANTIE
Le produit est couvert par une garantie de 24 mois. Les conditions de la garantie 
peuvent être consultées à l’adresse suivante: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Les détails, le contact et l’adresse du site web sont disponibles à l’adresse suivante: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Les spécifications et le contenu du kit peuvent être modifiés sans préavis. Nous nous 
excusons pour tout inconvénient.
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RO
MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Stimate client,
NENO CLARO pe care l-ați achiziționat este un colector de lapte pentru colecta-
rea laptelui în timpul hrănirii / pompării de la celălalt sân. Acesta își propune să 
colecteze alimentele într-un mod simplu și eficient. Kitul include două colectoare de 
lapte cu o cutie de depozitare.

01. ATENȚIONĂRI
1. Înainte de fiecare utilizare, vă rugăm să verificați starea produsului.
2. Vă recomandăm să folosiți numai perii sau bureți moi pentru curățare. 

Materialele dure pot zgâria produsul.
3. În cazul în care există semne de deteriorare, înlocuiți produsul.
4. Nu depozitați în apropierea obiectelor ascuțite.
5. Acest produs nu este o jucărie. Colectorul trebuie utilizat în conformitate 

cu destinația sa.
6. Depozitați produsul într-un loc uscat și evitați lumina directă a soarelui.

02. CARACTERISTICI ALE PRODUSULUI
Ușor de utilizat
Pur și simplu puneți produsul pe sân - colectorul începe să se lipească și permite 
colectarea laptelui.
Fără BPA
Fabricat din silicon de înaltă calitate și PP. Fără BPA.
Funcționare silențioasă, fără durere
Colectorul permite o utilizare discretă. Acesta poate fi ascuns cu ușurință într-un 
sutien sau corset.
Scapă de scurgeri
Atunci când alăptați cu un sân, laptele curge singur din celălalt sân. Este un dispo-
zitiv perfect pentru a evita să vă pătați lenjeria intimă și, în același timp, pentru a nu 
irosi alimente prețioase. Colectorul adună fiecare picătură de lapte care curge de la 
sân și pe care nu îl hrăniți în același moment.
Ușor de curățat
Pentru sterilizare, pregătiți un vas cu apă clocotită și puneți în el părțile dezasambla-
te ale produsului. Sterilizarea ar trebui să dureze aproximativ 3-4 minute.
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03. MODUL DE UTILIZARE A COLECTORULUI
1. Asigurați-vă că toate componentele sunt instalate corect.
2. Țineți produsul pe pieptul dvs. înfundând fanta.
3. Colectorul trebuie utilizat în timp ce se poartă sutien. Asigurați-vă că este 

purtat în mod corespunzător pentru a preveni scurgerile.
4. Când recipientul este plin, îndepărtați capacul de silicon și turnați laptele 

într-un biberon sau turnați-l într-o pungă de lapte și puneți-l la frigider.
5. Spălați colectorul sub jet de apă. 
6. Treceți un capăt al acului de silicon prin gaura de la celălalt capăt pentru a 

agăța colectorul la uscat.
7. Așezați-l într-un loc răcoros și bine ventilat pentru a se usca.

04. SPECIFICAȚIE
Material: Silicon (suprapunere) + PP (recipient)
Materialul carcasei: PP
Dimensiunile colectorului: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensiunile setului: 11x7cm
Greutatea colectorului: 32g
Greutatea setului: 114g
Set: 2 bucăți de colector, cutie

05. CARD DE GARANȚIE
Produsul este acoperit de o garanție de 24 de luni. Termenii garanției pot fi găsiți la: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detalii, adresa de contact și adresa site-ului web pot fi găsite la: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specificațiile și conținutul kitului pot fi modificate fără notificare prealabilă. 
Ne cerem scuze pentru orice inconvenient.

PT
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Caro Cliente,
O NENO CLARO que você comprou é um coletor de leite para coleta de leite du-
rante a alimentação/bombeamento da outra mama. Tem como objetivo a recolha 
de alimentos de forma simples e eficaz. O kit inclui dois coletores de leite com um 
estojo de armazenamento.
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01. PRECAUÇÕES
1. Antes de cada utilização, verifique o estado do produto.
2. Recomendamos usar apenas escovas macias ou esponjas para limpeza. 

Materiais duros podem arranhar o produto.
3. Se houver algum sinal de dano, substitua o produto.
4. Não guarde perto de objetos pontiagudos.
5. Este produto não é um brinquedo. O coletor deve ser utilizado de acordo 

com a utilização prevista.
6. Guarde o produto em local seco e evite a luz solar direta.

02. CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO
Fácil de usar
Basta colocar o produto no peito — o coletor começa a colar e permite que o leite 
seja coletado.
Sem BPA
Feito de silicone de alta qualidade e PP. Livre de BPA.
Operação silenciosa e indolor
O coletor permite um uso discreto. Pode ser facilmente escondido em um sutiã 
ou espartilho.
Livre-se de vazamentos
Quando está a amamentar com uma mama, o leite flui da outra mama por si só. É 
um dispositivo perfeito para evitar manchar a roupa interior e, ao mesmo tempo, 
não desperdiçar alimentos preciosos. O coletor recolhe cada gota de leite que flui 
do peito que você não está alimentando seu bebê no mesmo momento.
Fácil de limpar
Para esterilização, prepare um recipiente com água fervente e coloque as partes 
desmontadas do produto nele. A esterilização deve levar aproximadamente 3-4 
minutos.

03. COMO USAR O COLETOR
1. Certifique-se de que todos os componentes estão instalados corretamente.
2. Segure o produto no peito cortando a ranhura.
3. O coletor deve ser usado usando sutiã. Certifique-se de que está a ser usado 

corretamente para evitar fugas.
4. Quando o recipiente estiver cheio, retire a tampa de silicone e despeje o le-

ite em uma mamadeira ou despeje-o em um saco de leite e leve à geladeira.
5. Lave o coletor em água corrente. 
6. Passe uma extremidade do pino de silicone através do orifício na outra 

extremidade para pendurar o coletor para secar.
7. Coloque em local fresco e bem ventilado para secar.
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HR/BA
KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

04. ESPECIFICAÇÃO
Material: Silicone (sobreposição) + PP (recipiente)
Material da caixa: PP
Dimensões do coletor: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimensões do conjunto: 11x7cm
Peso do coletor: 32g
Peso do conjunto: 114g
Conjunto: 2 pcs do coletor, caso

05. CARTÃO DE GARANTIA
O produto está coberto por uma garantia de 24 meses. Os termos da garantia 
podem ser consultados em: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detalhes, contato e endereço do site podem ser encontrados em: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
As especificações e o conteúdo do kit estão sujeitos a alterações sem aviso prévio. 
Pedimos desculpa pelo inconveniente.

Poštovani klijente,
NENO CLARO koji ste kupili je sakupljač mlijeka za prikupljanje mlijeka tijekom hran-
jenja / izdajanja s druge dojke. Cilj mu je prikupiti hranu na jednostavan i učinkovit 
način. Komplet uključuje dva sakupljača mlijeka s kutijom za odlaganje.

01. UPOZORAVA
1. Prije svake uporabe provjerite stanje proizvoda.
2. Za čišćenje preporučujemo korištenje samo mekih četkica ili spužvi. Tvrdi 

materijali mogu ogrebati proizvod.
3. Ako postoje znakovi oštećenja, zamijenite proizvod.
4. Ne čuvajte u blizini oštrih predmeta.
5. Ovaj proizvod nije igračka. Kolektor treba koristiti u skladu s njegovom 

namjenom.
6. Proizvod čuvajte na suhom mjestu i izbjegavajte izravnu sunčevu svjetlost.

02. ZNAČAJKE PROIZVODA
Jednostavan za korištenje
Samo stavite proizvod na dojku - sakupljač se počinje lijepiti i omogućuje prikupl-
janje mlijeka.
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Bez BPA
Izrađen od visokokvalitetnog silikona i PP.
Bezbolan, tih rad
Kolektor omogućuje diskretnu upotrebu. Lako se može sakriti u grudnjaku ili 
korzetu.
Riješite se curenja
Kada dojite s jednom dojkom, mlijeko samo teče iz druge dojke. Savršen je uređaj 
za izbjegavanje mrlja na donjem rublju i istovremeno ne bacanje dragocjene hrane. 
Sakupljač skuplja svaku kap mlijeka koje istječe iz dojke koju ne hranite svoju bebu 
u istom trenutku.
Lako se čisti
Za sterilizaciju pripremite posudu s kipućom vodom i u nju stavite rastavljene 
dijelove proizvoda. Sterilizacija treba trajati otprilike 3-4 minute.

03. KAKO KORISTITI KOLEKTOR
1. Provjerite jesu li sve komponente pravilno instalirane.
2. Držite proizvod na dojci začepivši utor.
3. Kolektor treba koristiti dok nosite grudnjak. Provjerite je li pravilno nošen 

kako biste spriječili curenje.
4. Kad se spremnik napuni, uklonite silikonski čep i ulijte mlijeko u bocu za 

hranjenje ili ga ulijte u vrećicu s mlijekom i stavite u hladnjak.
5. Operite kolektor pod tekućom vodom. 
6. Provucite jedan kraj silikonske igle kroz rupu na drugom kraju kako biste 

objesili kolektor da se osuši.
7. Stavite na hladno i dobro prozračeno mjesto da se osuši.

04. SPECIFIKACIJA
Materijal: Silikon (prekrivač) + PP (spremnik)
Materijal kućišta: PP
Dimenzije kolektora: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimenzije seta: 11x7cm
Težina kolektora: 32g
Težina seta: 114g
Set: 2 kom kolektora, futrola

05. JAMSTVENI LIST
Proizvod je pokriven 24-mjesečnim jamstvom. Uvjeti jamstva mogu se pronaći na: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detalje, kontakt i adresu web stranice možete pronaći na: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifikacije i sadržaj kompleta podložni su promjenama bez prethodne najave. 
Ispričavamo se zbog neugodnosti.
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RS/ME
KORISNIČKO UPUTSTVO  

Poštovani klijente,
NENO CLARO koji ste kupili je sakupljač mleka za sakupljanje mleka tokom hranjenja 
/ pumpanja iz druge dojke. Cilj mu je da prikupi hranu na jednostavan i efikasan 
način. Komplet sadrži dva sakupljača mleka sa kućištem za skladištenje.

01. UPOZORAVA
1. Pre svake upotrebe, proverite stanje proizvoda.
2. Za čišćenje preporučujemo upotrebu samo mekih četkica ili spužvi. Tvrdi 

materijali mogu ogrebati proizvod.
3. Ako postoji bilo kakav znak oštećenja, zamenite proizvod.
4. Ne skladištite u blizini oštrih predmeta.
5. Ovaj proizvod nije igračka. Kolektor treba koristiti u skladu sa njegovom 

namjenom.
6. Proizvod čuvajte na suvom mestu i izbegavajte direktnu sunčevu svetlost.

02. KARAKTERISTIKE PROIZVODA
Jednostavan za korišćenje
Samo stavite proizvod na dojku - kolektor počinje da se lepi i omogućava sakupl-
janje mleka.
Bez BPA
Napravljen od visokokvalitetnog silikona i PP. Bez BPA.
Bezbolan, tihi rad
Kolektor omogućava diskretnu upotrebu. Može se lako sakriti u grudnjaku ili 
korzetu.
Oslobodite se curenja
Kada dojite sa jednom dojkom, mleko teče iz druge dojke samo po sebi. To je 
savršen uređaj da se izbegne mrlje donjeg veša i istovremeno ne troši dragocenu 
hranu. Sakupljač skuplja svaku kap mleka koja izlazi iz dojke da ne hranite bebu u 
istom trenutku.
Lako se čisti
Za sterilizaciju, pripremite posudu sa kipućom vodom i stavite rastavljene delove 
proizvoda u nju. Sterilizacija treba da traje oko 3-4 minuta.

03. KAKO KORISTITI KOLEKTOR
1. Uverite se da su sve komponente pravilno instalirane.
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2. Držite proizvod na grudima i začepite otvor.
3. Kolektor treba koristiti dok nosite grudnjak. Uverite se da se pravilno nosi 

kako bi se sprečilo curenje.
4. Kada je posuda puna, uklonite silikonski poklopac i sipajte mleko u bocu za 

hranjenje ili ga sipajte u vrećicu za mleko i stavite u frižider.
5. Operite kolektor pod tekućom vodom. 
6. Provucite jedan kraj silikonske igle kroz rupu na drugom kraju da biste 

objesili kolektor da se osuši.
7. Stavite na hladno i dobro provetreno mesto da se osuši.

04. SPECIFIKACIJU
Materijal: Silikon (prekrivač) + PP (kontejner)
Materijal kućišta: PP
Dimenzije kolektora: 10, 3 k 9, 5 k 3, 5 cm
Set dimenzije: 11k7cm
Težina kolektora: KSNUMKSg
Postavljena težina: 114g
Set: 2 komada kolektora, slučaj

05. GARANTNI LIST
Proizvod je pokriven garancijom od 24 meseca. Uslovi garancije mogu se naći na: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Detalje, kontakt i adresu sajta možete naći na: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifikacije i sadržaj kompleta podložni su promenama bez prethodne najave. 
Izvinjavamo se zbog neugodnosti.

SI
UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 
 
Spoštovana stranka,
NENO CLARO, ki ste ga kupili, je zbiralnik mleka za zbiranje mleka med hranjenjem 
/ črpanjem iz druge dojke. Njegov cilj je zbiranje hrane na enostaven in učinkovit 
način. Komplet vsebuje dva zbiralnika mleka z ohišjem za shranjevanje.

01. OPOZARJA
1. Pred vsako uporabo preverite stanje izdelka.
2. Za čiščenje priporočamo uporabo samo mehkih ščetk ali gobic. Trdi materiali 

lahko opraskajo izdelek.
3. Če obstajajo znaki poškodbe, izdelek zamenjajte.
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4. Ne shranjujte v bližini ostrih predmetov.
5. Ta izdelek ni igrača. Zbiralnik je treba uporabljati v skladu s predvideno 

uporabo.
6. Izdelek shranjujte na suhem mestu in se izogibajte neposredni sončni 

svetlobi.

02. LASTNOSTI IZDELKA
Enostaven za uporabo
Samo položite izdelek na prsi - zbiralnik se začne lepiti in omogoča zbiranje mleka.
Brez BPA
Narejen je iz visokokakovostnega silikona in PP.
Neboleče in tiho delovanje
Zbiralnik omogoča diskretno uporabo. Z lahkoto ga lahko skrijete v modrčku ali 
stezniku.
Znebite se puščanja
Ko dojite z eno dojko, mleko teče iz druge dojke. Je odlična naprava, s katero se izo-
gnete obarvanju spodnjega perila in hkrati ne zapravljate dragocene hrane. Zbiralec 
zbere vsako kapljico mleka, ki teče iz dojke, ki je ne hranite v istem trenutku.
Enostavno čiščenje
Za sterilizacijo pripravite posodo z vrelo vodo in vanjo položite razstavljene dele 
izdelka. Sterilizacija mora trajati približno 3-4 minute.

03. KAKO UPORABLJATI ZBIRALNIK
1. Prepričajte se, da so vse komponente pravilno nameščene.
2. Izdelek držite na prsih in zamašite režo.
3. Zbiralnik je treba uporabljati med nošenjem nedrčka. Prepričajte se, da je 

pravilno nošen, da preprečite puščanje.
4. Ko je posoda polna, odstranite silikonski pokrovček in mleko vlijte v stekleni-

co za hranjenje ali ga vlijte v vrečko za mleko in shranite v hladilnik.
5. Kolektor operite pod tekočo vodo. 
6. En konec silikonskega zatiča prevlecite skozi luknjo na drugem koncu, da 

obesite zbiralnik, da se posuši.
7. Postavite na hladno in dobro prezračevano mesto, da se posuši.

04. SPECIFIKACIJA
Material: Silikon (prevleka) + PP (posoda)
Material ohišja: PP
Dimenzije kolektorja: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Dimenzije kompleta: 11x7cm
Teža zbiralnika: 32g
Teža kompleta: 114g
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Komplet: 2 kom zbiralnika, kovček

05. GARANCIJSKI LIST
Izdelek je zajet s 24-mesečno garancijo. Pogoje garancije najdete na: https://neno.
pl/gwarancja
Podrobnosti, kontakt in naslov spletne strani so na voljo na:
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Specifikacije in vsebina kompleta se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. 
Opravičujemo se za morebitne nevšečnosti.

GR
ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

Αγαπητέ πελάτη,
Το NENO CLARO που έχετε αγοράσει είναι ένας συλλέκτης γάλακτος για τη 
συλλογή γάλακτος κατά τη διάρκεια της σίτισης / άντλησης από τον άλλο μαστό. 
Στοχεύει στη συλλογή τροφίμων με απλό και αποτελεσματικό τρόπο. Το κιτ 
περιλαμβάνει δύο συλλέκτες γάλακτος με θήκη αποθήκευσης.

01. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΕΊ
1. Πριν από κάθε χρήση, ελέγξτε την κατάσταση του προϊόντος.
2. Συνιστούμε να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μαλακές βούρτσες ή σφουγγάρια για 

καθαρισμό. Τα σκληρά υλικά μπορούν να γρατσουνίσουν το προϊόν.
3. Εάν υπάρχει οποιοδήποτε σημάδι ζημιάς, αντικαταστήστε το προϊόν.
4. Μην αποθηκεύετε κοντά σε αιχμηρά αντικείμενα.
5. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Ο συλλέκτης πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται 

σύμφωνα με τη χρήση για την οποία προορίζεται.
6. Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος και αποφύγετε το άμεσο ηλιακό 

φως.

02. ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ
Εύκολο στη χρήση
Απλά βάλτε το προϊόν στο στήθος - ο συλλέκτης αρχίζει να κολλάει και επιτρέπει 
τη συλλογή γάλακτος.
Χωρίς BPA
Κατασκευασμένο από υψηλής ποιότητας σιλικόνη και PP. χωρίς BPA.
Ανώδυνη, αθόρυβη λειτουργία
Ο συλλέκτης επιτρέπει τη διακριτική χρήση. Μπορεί εύκολα να κρυφτεί σε σουτιέν 
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ή κορσέ.
Απαλλαγείτε από διαρροές
Όταν θηλάζετε με το ένα στήθος, το γάλα ρέει από το άλλο στήθος από μόνο του. 
Είναι μια τέλεια συσκευή για να αποφύγετε να λεκιάσετε τα εσώρουχά σας και 
ταυτόχρονα να μην σπαταλάτε πολύτιμα τρόφιμα. Ο συλλέκτης συγκεντρώνει 
κάθε σταγόνα γάλακτος που ρέει από το στήθος που δεν ταΐζετε το μωρό σας την 
ίδια στιγμή.
Εύκολος καθαρισμός
Για αποστείρωση, ετοιμάστε ένα δοχείο με βραστό νερό και τοποθετήστε τα 
αποσυναρμολογημένα μέρη του προϊόντος σε αυτό. Η αποστείρωση πρέπει να 
διαρκέσει περίπου 3-4 λεπτά.

03. ΠΏΣ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΣΥΛΛΈΚΤΗ
1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα στοιχεία έχουν εγκατασταθεί σωστά.
2. Κρατήστε το προϊόν στο στήθος σας φουσκώνοντας την υποδοχή.
3. Ο συλλέκτης πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται ενώ φοράτε σουτιέν. Βεβαιωθείτε 

ότι φοριέται σωστά για να αποφύγετε διαρροές.
4. Όταν το δοχείο είναι γεμάτο, αφαιρέστε το καπάκι σιλικόνης και ρίξτε το 

γάλα σε μπιμπερό ή ρίξτε το σε μια σακούλα γάλακτος και ψύξτε.
5. Πλύνετε τον συλλέκτη κάτω από τρεχούμενο νερό. 
6. Περάστε το ένα άκρο του πείρου σιλικόνης μέσα από την οπή στο άλλο 

άκρο για να κρεμάσετε τον συλλέκτη για να στεγνώσει.
7. Τοποθετήστε σε δροσερό και καλά αεριζόμενο μέρος για να στεγνώσει.

04. ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΌΣ
Υλικό: Σιλικόνη (επικάλυψη) + PP (δοχείο)
Υλικό περίπτωσης: PP
Διαστάσεις συλλέκτη: 10.3 x 9.5 x 3.5 cm
Διαστάσεις σκηνικού: 11x7cm
Βάρος συλλέκτη: 32g
Βάρος συσκευής: 114g
Σετ: 2 τεμάχια συλλέκτη, θήκη

05. ΚΑΡΤΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ
Το προϊόν καλύπτεται από εγγύηση 24 μηνών. Οι όροι της εγγύησης βρίσκονται 
στη διεύθυνση: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Λεπτομέρειες, επικοινωνία και διεύθυνση ιστότοπου μπορείτε να βρείτε στη 
διεύθυνση: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Οι προδιαγραφές και το περιεχόμενο του κιτ υπόκεινται σε αλλαγές χωρίς 
προειδοποίηση. Ζητούμε συγγνώμη για την όποια ταλαιπωρία.
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LT
NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 
 
 
 

Gerbiamas Kliente,
Jūsų įsigytas NENO CLARO yra pieno surinkėjas, skirtas surinkti pieną maitinant / 
pumpuojant iš kitos krūties. Juo siekiama paprastai ir efektyviai surinkti maistą. 
Komplekte yra du pieno surinkėjai su laikymo dėklu.

01. PERSPĖJIMAI
1. Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą patikrinkite gaminio būklę.
2. Valymui rekomenduojame naudoti tik minkštus šepetėlius ar kempines. 

Kietos medžiagos gali subraižyti gaminį.
3. Jei yra kokių nors pažeidimo požymių, pakeiskite gaminį.
4. Nelaikykite šalia aštrių daiktų.
5. Šis produktas nėra žaislas. Kolektorius turėtų būti naudojamas pagal 

numatytą paskirtį.
6. Laikykite produktą sausoje vietoje ir venkite tiesioginių saulės spindulių.

02. PRODUKTO SAVYBĖS
Lengva naudoti
Tiesiog padėkite produktą ant krūties - kolektorius pradeda klijuoti ir leidžia surinkti 
pieną.
BPA nemokamai
Pagaminta iš aukštos kokybės silikono ir PP. BPA nemokamai.
Neskausmingas, tylus veikimas
Kolektorius leidžia diskretiškai naudoti. Jį galima lengvai paslėpti liemenėlėje ar 
korsete.
Atsikratykite nuotėkių
Kai žindote su viena krūtimi, pienas iš kitos krūties teka savaime. Tai puikus 
prietaisas norint išvengti apatinių drabužių dėmių ir tuo pačiu nešvaistyti brangaus 
maisto. Kolekcionierius surenka kiekvieną pieno lašą, tekantį iš krūties, kad tą pačią 
akimirką nemaitinate savo kūdikio.
Lengva valyti
Sterilizavimui paruošite indą verdančiu vandeniu ir įdėkite į jį išardytas produkto 
dalis. Sterilizavimas turėtų trukti maždaug 3-4 minutes.

03. KAIP NAUDOTIS KOLEKTORIUMI
1. Įsitikinkite, kad visi komponentai yra tinkamai įdiegti.
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2. Laikykite gaminį ant krūtinės, užkimšdami angą.
3. Kolektorius turėtų būti naudojamas dėvint liemenėlę. Įsitikinkite, kad jis 

tinkamai dėvimas, kad išvengtumėte nuotėkio.
4. Kai indas yra pilnas, nuimkite silikono dangtelį ir supilkite pieną į maitinimo 

buteliuką arba supilkite į pieno maišelį ir šaldykite.
5. Nuplaukite kolektorių po tekančiu vandeniu. 
6. Vieną silikono kaiščio galą perkiškite per angą kitame gale, kad pakabin-

tumėte kolektorių, kad išdžiūtų.
7. Padėkite vėsioje ir gerai vėdinamoje vietoje, kad išdžiūtų.

04. SPECIFIKACIJOS
Medžiaga: silikonas (perdanga) + PP (konteineris)
Bylos medžiaga: PP
Kolektoriaus matmenys: 10.3 x 9.5 x 3.5 cm
Komplekto matmenys: 11x7cm
Kolektoriaus svoris: 32g
Rinkinio svoris: 114g
Komplektas: 2 dalių kolektorius, dėklas

05. GARANTIJOS KORTELĖ
Gaminiui taikoma 24 mėnesių garantija. Garantijos sąlygas galima rasti: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Išsamią informaciją, kontaktinį adresą ir interneto svetainės adresą galima rasti 
adresu: https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Rinkinio specifikacijos ir turinys gali būti keičiami be išankstinio įspėjimo. Atsiprašo-
me už nepatogumus.

LV
LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 
 
 
 

Godātais klients,
Jūsu iegādātais NENO CLARO ir piena savācējs piena savākšanai barošanas / 
sūknēšanas laikā no otras krūts. Tā mērķis ir savākt pārtiku vienkāršā un efektīvā 
veidā. Komplektā ietilpst divi piena savācēji ar uzglabāšanas korpusu.

01. BRĪDINA
1. Pirms katras lietošanas, lūdzu, pārbaudiet produkta stāvokli.
2. Tīrīšanai iesakām izmantot tikai mīkstas birstes vai sūkļus. Cietie materiāli var 

saskrāpēt produktu.
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3. Ja ir kādas bojājumu pazīmes, nomainiet produktu.
4. Neuzglabājiet asu priekšmetu tuvumā.
5. Šis produkts nav rotaļlieta. Kolektors jālieto atbilstoši paredzētajam 

lietojumam.
6. Uzglabājiet produktu sausā vietā un izvairieties no tiešiem saules stariem.

02. PRODUKTA ĪPAŠĪBAS
Viegli lietojams
Vienkārši ielieciet produktu uz krūts - kolekcionārs sāk pielipt un ļauj savākt pienu.
bez BPA
Izgatavots no augstas kvalitātes silikona un PP. Bez BPA.
Nesāpīga, klusa darbība
Kolektors ļauj diskrēti lietot. To var viegli paslēpt krūšturī vai korsetē.
Atbrīvojieties no noplūdēm
Kad jūs barojat bērnu ar krūti ar vienu krūti, piens plūst no otras krūts pats. Tā ir 
ideāla ierīce, lai izvairītos no apakšveļas krāsošanas un tajā pašā laikā netērētu 
dārgo pārtiku. Kolekcionārs savāc katru piena pilienu, kas izplūst no krūts, ka jūs tajā 
pašā brīdī nebarojat savu bērnu.
Viegli tīrāms
Sterilizācijai sagatavojiet trauku ar verdošu ūdeni un ievietojiet tajā izjauktās 
produkta daļas. Sterilizācijai vajadzētu ilgt aptuveni 3-4 minūtes.

03. KĀ LIETOT KOLEKTORU
1. Pārliecinieties, vai visi komponenti ir pareizi uzstādīti.
2. Turiet produktu uz krūts, korķējot slotu.
3. Kolektors jāizmanto, valkājot krūšturi. Pārliecinieties, ka tas ir pareizi valkāts, 

lai novērstu noplūdi.
4. Kad konteiners ir pilns, noņemiet silikona vāciņu un ielejiet pienu barošanas 

pudelē vai ielej piena maisiņā un ledusskapī.
5. Nomazgājiet kolektoru zem tekoša ūdens. 
6. Izlaidiet vienu silikona tapas galu caur caurumu otrā galā, lai pakārtu 

kolektoru nožūt.
7. Novietojiet vēsā un labi vēdināmā vietā, lai nožūtu.

04. SPECIFIKĀCIJU
Materiāls: silikons (pārklājums) + PP (konteiners)
Korpusa materiāls: PP
Kolektora izmēri: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Komplekta izmēri: 11x7cm
Kolektora svars: 32g
Komplekta svars: 114g
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ET
KASUTUSJUHEND  
 
 

Komplekts: 2 kolektora gab., korpuss

05. GARANTIJAS KARTE
Produktam ir 24 mēnešu garantija. Garantijas noteikumus var atrast: https://neno.
pl/gwarancja
Sīkāka informācija, kontaktpersona un tīmekļa vietnes adrese ir atrodama šeit: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Komplekta specifikācijas un saturs var tikt mainīts bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma. Mēs 
atvainojamies par jebkādām neērtībām.

Lugupeetud klient,
Teie ostetud NENO CLARO on piimakoguja piima kogumiseks teisest rinnast toitmise 
/ pumpamise ajal. Selle eesmärk on koguda toitu lihtsal ja tõhusal viisil. Komplektis 
on kaks piimakogujat koos hoiukarbiga.

01. ETTEVAATUST
1. Enne iga kasutamist kontrollige toote seisukorda.
2. Puhastamiseks soovitame kasutada ainult pehmeid harju või käsnasid. Kõvad 

materjalid võivad toodet kriimustada.
3. Kui on kahjustusi, vahetage toode välja.
4. Ärge hoidke teravate esemete läheduses.
5. See toode ei ole mänguasi. Kollektorit tuleb kasutada vastavalt selle 

sihtotstarbele.
6. Hoidke toodet kuivas kohas ja vältige otsest päikesevalgust.

02. TOOTE OMADUSED
Lihtne kasutada
Pange toode lihtsalt rinnale - koguja hakkab kleepuma ja võimaldab piima koguda.
BPA-vaba
Valmistatud kvaliteetsest silikoonist ja PP-st. BPA-vaba.
Valutu ja vaikne töö
Kollektor võimaldab diskreetset kasutamist. Seda saab hõlpsasti peita rinnahoidja 
või korseti sisse.
Vabanege leketest
Kui toidate rinnaga ühe rinnaga, voolab piim teisest rinnast iseenesest. See on 
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ideaalne seade, et vältida aluspesu määrdumist ja samal ajal mitte raisata väärtus-
likku toitu. Koguja kogub kokku iga rinnast välja voolava piimatilga, mida te samal 
hetkel oma last ei toida.
Lihtne puhastada
Steriliseerimiseks valmistage ette anum keeva veega ja asetage toote lahtivõetud 
osad sinna. Steriliseerimine peaks kestma umbes 3-4 minutit.

03. KUIDAS KOLLEKTORIT KASUTADA
1. Veenduge, et kõik komponendid on õigesti paigaldatud.
2. Hoidke toodet rinnal, korkides pilu.
3. Kollektorit tuleks kasutada rinnahoidja kandmisel. Veenduge, et see oleks 

korralikult kantud, et vältida lekkeid.
4. Kui anum on täis, eemaldage silikoonkork ja valage piim lutipudelisse või 

valage see piimakotti ja jahutage.
5. Peske kollektorit voolava vee all. 
6. Viige silikoontihvti üks ots läbi teises otsas oleva augu, et kollektor kuivama 

riputada.
7. Asetage jahedasse ja hästi ventileeritavasse kohta kuivama.

04. SPETSIFIKATSIOON
Materjal: silikoon (ülekate) + PP (konteiner)
Korpuse materjal: PP
Kollektori mõõtmed: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 cm
Komplekti mõõdud: 11x7cm
Koguja kaal: 32g
Komplekti kaal: 114g
Komplekt: 2 tk kollektorit, ümbris

05. GARANTIIKAART
Tootele kehtib 24-kuuline garantii. Garantii tingimused on leitavad aadressilt: 
https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Üksikasjad, kontaktandmed ja veebisaidi aadress leiate aadressilt:
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Komplekti tehnilisi andmeid ja sisu võidakse ette teatamata muuta. Vabandame 
võimalike ebamugavuste pärast.

UA
 ІНСТРУКЦІЯ КОРИСТУВАЧА  
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Шановний Клієнте!
Придбаний вами NENO CLARO - це молокозбірник для збору молока під час 
годування / зціджування з іншої груді. Він спрямований на збір їжі простим та 
ефективним способом. У комплект входять два молокозбірника з футляром 
для зберігання.

1. ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ
1. Перед кожним використанням перевіряйте стан виробу.
2. Ми рекомендуємо використовувати для чищення тільки м›які щітки або 

губки. Тверді матеріали можуть подряпати виріб.
3. Якщо є будь-які ознаки пошкодження, замініть виріб.
4. Не зберігати поблизу гострих предметів.
5. Цей виріб не є іграшкою. Колектор слід використовувати відповідно до 

його призначення.
6. Зберігайте виріб у сухому місці та уникайте потрапляння прямих 

сонячних променів.

2. ОСОБЛИВОСТІ ПРОДУКТУ
Простота у використанні
Просто покладіть виріб на груди — травник починає прилипати і дозволяє 
збирати молоко.
Не містить бісфенолу А
Виготовлений з високоякісного силікону та PP. не містить BPA.
Безболісна, тиха робота
Колектор дозволяє використовувати його непомітно. Його можна легко 
заховати в бюстгальтер або корсет.
Позбавтеся від протікання
Коли ви годуєте грудьми однією груддю, молоко витікає з іншої груді 
самостійно. Це ідеальний пристрій, що дозволяє не забруднити нижню білизну 
і в той же час не витрачати дорогоцінну їжу даремно. Колектор збирає кожну 
краплю молока, що витікає з грудей, в який ви не годуєте дитину в той же 
момент.
Легко чистити
Для стерилізації підготуйте посудину з киплячою водою і помістіть в неї 
розібрані частини вироби. Стерилізація повинна займати приблизно 3-4 
хвилини.

3. ЯК КОРИСТУВАТИСЯ КОЛЕКТОРОМ
1. Переконайтеся, що всі компоненти встановлені належним чином.
2. Тримайте виріб на грудях, закупорюючи проріз.
3. Колектор слід використовувати під час носіння бюстгальтера. 
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Переконайтеся, що він одягнений належним чином, щоб запобігти 
протіканню.

4. Коли контейнер заповниться, зніміть силіконовий ковпачок і перелийте 
молоко в пляшечку для годування або перелийте його в пакет з 
молоком і поставте в холодильник.

5. Промийте колектор під проточною водою. 
6. Пропустіть один кінець силіконового штифта через отвір на іншому 

кінці, щоб повісити колектор для просушування.
7. Помістіть в прохолодне і добре провітрюване місце для просушування.

4. СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ
Матеріал: Силікон (накладка) + ПП (контейнер)
Матеріал корпусу: ПП
Розміри колектора: 10,3 х 9,5 х 3,5 см
Розміри набору: 11х7см
Вага колекції: 32 г
Вага набору: 114 г
Комплект: 2 шт колектора, кейс

5. ГАРАНТІЙНИЙ ТАЛОН
На товар поширюється гарантія 24 місяці. З умовами гарантії можна 
ознайомитися за адресою: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Деталі, контакти та адресу сайту можна знайти за адресою: https://neno.pl/
kontakt   
Технічні характеристики та вміст комплекту можуть бути змінені без 
попередження. Приносимо вибачення за можливі незручності.

MK
УПАТСТВО ЗА КОРИСНИК  

 Драги клиенти,
NENO CLARO што сте го купиле е колектор за млеко за собирање млеко за 
време на хранење / пумпање од другата града. Таа има за цел да собира храна 
на едноставен и ефикасен начин. Комплетот вклучува два колектори за млеко 
со кутија за складирање.

1. ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊА
1. Пред секоја употреба, моля проверете ја состојбата на производот.
2. Препорачуваме да се користат само меки четки или сунѓери за чистење. 
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Тврдите материјали можат да го изгребат производот.
3. Ако има знаци на оштетување, заменете го производот.
4. Не чувајте во близина на остри предмети.
5. Овој производ не е играчка. Колекторот треба да се користи во 

согласност со неговата намена.
6. Чувајте го производот на суво место и избегнувајте директна сончева 

светлина.

2. КАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОИЗВОДОТ
Лесен за користење
Само го ставете производот на градите - колекторот почнува да се лепи и 
дозволува млекото да се собере.
Без BPA
Изработен од висококвалитетен силикон и без ПП.
Безболна, тивка операција
Колекторот овозможува дискретна употреба. Лесно може да се скрие во 
градник или корсет.
Ослободите се од протекување
Кога доите со една дојка, млекото тече од другата дојка. Тоа е совршен уред 
за да се избегне дамкање на долната облека и во исто време да не се троши 
скапоцена храна. Колекторот ја собира секоја капка млеко што истекува од 
градите и дека не го храните бебето во истиот момент.
Лесно се чисти
За стерилизација, подгответе сад со врела вода и ги ставете разглобените 
делови од производот во него. Стерилизацијата треба да трае околу 3-4 
минути.

3. КАКО ДА СЕ КОРИСТИ КОЛЕКТОРОТ
1. Уверете се дека сите компоненти се правилно инсталирани.
2. Држите го производот на градите запушувајќи го отворот.
3. Колекторот треба да се користи додека носите градник. Уверете се дека 

е правилно носен за да се спречи истекување.
4. Кога контејнерот е полн, отстранете го силиконското капаче и го 

истурете млекото во шише за хранење или го истурете во вреќа за 
млеко и ставете во фрижидер.

5. Колекторот се измива под течаща вода. 
6. Поминете едниот крај на силиконската игла низ дупката на другиот крај 

за да го закачите колекторот да се исуши.
7. Ставете на ладно и добро проветриво место за да се исуши.

4. СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЈА
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Материјал: Силикон (преклопување) + PP (контејнер)
Материјал на случајот: PP
Димензии на колекторот: 10.3 x 9.5 x 3.5 cm
Димензии: 11x7cm
Тежина на колекторот: 32g
Тежина: 114g
Комплет: 2 шт. колектор, кутија

5. ГАРАНЦИОНА КАРТИЧКА
Производот е покриен со 24-месечна гаранција. Условите на гаранцијата може 
да се најдат на: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
Детали, контакт и адреса на веб-сајтот може да се најдат на:
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Спецификациите и содржината на комплетот се предмет на промена без 
најава. Се извинуваме за непријатностите.

BG
РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА 

Уважаеми клиенти,
NENO CLARO, който сте закупили, е колектор за мляко за събиране на мляко по 
време на хранене/изцеждане от другата гърда. Той има за цел да събира храна 
по прост и ефективен начин. Комплектът включва два колектора за мляко с 
калъф за съхранение.

1. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДАВА
1. Преди всяка употреба, моля, проверявайте състоянието на продукта.
2. Препоръчваме да използвате само меки четки или гъби за почистване. 

Твърдите материали могат да надраскат продукта.
3. Ако има някакви признаци на повреда, сменете продукта.
4. Не съхранявайте в близост до остри предмети.
5. Този продукт не е играчка. Колекторът трябва да се използва в 

съответствие с предназначението му.
6. Съхранявайте продукта на сухо място и избягвайте пряка слънчева 

светлина.

2. ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОДУКТА
Лесен за използване
Просто поставете продукта върху гърдата - колекторът започва да залепва и 
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позволява да се събира млякото.
Без BPA
Изработен от висококачествен силикон и без BPA.
Безболезнена, тиха работа
Колекторът позволява дискретна употреба. Може лесно да се скрие в сутиен 
или корсет.
Отървете се от течове
Когато кърмите с едната гърда, млякото тече от другата гърда само по себе 
си. Това е идеално устройство, за да избегнете оцветяването на бельото си и в 
същото време да не губите ценна храна. Колекторът събира всяка капка мляко, 
изтичаща от гърдата, че не храните бебето си в същия момент.
Лесен за почистване
За стерилизация пригответе съд с вряла вода и поставете разглобените части 
на продукта в него. Стерилизацията трябва да отнеме приблизително 3-4 
минути.

3. КАК ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАТЕ КОЛЕКТОРА
1. Уверете се, че всички компоненти са правилно инсталирани.
2. Дръжте продукта на гърдите си, запушвайки слота.
3. Колекторът трябва да се използва, докато носите сутиен. Уверете се, че 

е носен правилно, за да предотвратите изтичане.
4. Когато контейнерът се напълни, свалете силиконовата капачка и 

изсипете млякото в бутилка за хранене или го изсипете в торбичка за 
мляко и охладете.

5. Измийте колектора под течаща вода. 
6. Прекарайте единия край на силиконовия щифт през отвора на другия 

край, за да окачите колектора да изсъхне.
7. Поставете на хладно и добре проветриво място, за да изсъхне.

4. СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ
Материал: Силикон (наслагване) + PP (контейнер)
Материал на корпуса: PP
Размери на колектора: 10,3 x 9,5 x 3,5 см
Размери на комплекта: 11х7см
Тегло на колектора: 32гр
Тегло на комплекта: 114гр
Комплект: 2 бр колектор, калъф

5. ГАРАНЦИОННА КАРТА
Продуктът е покрит от 24-месечна гаранция. Условията на гаранцията могат да 
бъдат намерени на: https://neno.pl/gwarancja
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Подробности, контакт и адрес на уебсайта можете да намерите на: 
https://neno.pl/kontakt   
Спецификациите и съдържанието на комплекта подлежат на промяна без 
предизвестие. Извиняваме се за причиненото неудобство.
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Producer:
KGK TREND Sp. z o. o.
Ujastek 5b, 31-752 Cracow, Poland.
Made in PRC

Producent:
KGK TREND Sp. z o.o.
ul. Ujastek 5b, 31-752 Kraków, Polska.
Wyprodukowano w PRC


